
1 

 

SALE 553 - WEDNESDAY 15 DECEMBER 2010 

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 

 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  1 - 174 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS       175 - 201 

 

METALWARE, EPHEMERA, TOYS    

WEAPONS, RUGS,  CURIOS ETC        202 - 474 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE      526 - 660 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 698 - 803  

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE     804 -1015 

 

ON VIEW  

  SATURDAY 11 DECEMBER  9AM - 12 NOON   

  MONDAY 13 DECEMBER 10AM - 4PM 

  TUESDAY 14 DECEMBER 10AM - 7PM 

  SALE DAY  15 DECEMBER 9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.  
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
 

1 A Chippendale style mahogany writing table with inset writing surface above 2 long and 

2 short drawers, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 42" £130-160 

2 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame 17" £15-25 

3 An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal 

glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 36" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

4 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany show frame dining chairs upholstered in green material 

and raised on turned supports £50-75  

5 A matched pair of Continental D shaped cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, the base 

fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers 33" £200-250 

6 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 31" £220-250 

7 A rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, fitted a drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 29" £80-120 

8 A set of 4 Queen Anne style walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in 

seats, raised on cabriole supports with H framed stretcher £30-50 

9 An arch shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 28" 

£20-30 

10 An Edwardian mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre section fitted a 

bevelled plate mirror panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on bracket feet 

51" £75-125 

11 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised mirrored back, the base of serpentine 

outline with drawer flanked by pair of spiral turned columns, raised on a platform base 

42" £160-220 

12 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side cabinet, fitted 2 drawers above a double 

cupboard, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £30-50 

13 A circular carved Oriental Padouk jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top 16" 

£75-125 

14 An oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and 

8 short drawers 42" £130-180 

15 An 18th Century rectangular oak refectory base raised on turned and block supports with 

rail stretchers, having a later top 73" £100-150 

16 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut frame 40" £100-150 

17 A 19th Century mahogany revolving stool, raised on outswept supports with X framed 

stretcher 19" £70-90  

18 A 19th Century camphor military chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bun 

feet, with later replacement handles, 43" £550-750 

19 A 19th Century mahogany circular 3 tier dumb waiter, raised on a pillar and tripod base 

26" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

20 An 18th Century oak dresser, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 long 

drawers above a cupboard, raised on turned supports 65" £600-800 

21 A 19th Century mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves 

15" £100-150 

22 A nest of 3 19th Century inlaid mahogany tables 19" £120-150 
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23 A 19th Century arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, 

the base fitted a drawer 14" £15-20 

24 An Eastern carved hardwood cabinet/table with hinged lid, fitted numerous 

compartments and 2 drawers 21" £40-60 

25 An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" 

£225-275 

26 An elm Captain's chair with solid seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports 

£125-175 

27 An oak 5 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase 34" £300-500 

29 An oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 33" £180-220 

30 An Edwardian 7 piece drawing room suite comprising double chair back settee, pair of 

armchairs and 4 dining chairs £70-90 

31 A rectangular Eastern hardwood occasional table 43" £140-180 

32 A Georgian mahogany pedestal drop flap Pembroke table fitted a drawer 42" £100-150 

33 An Oriental carved and lacquered 2 fold screen inlaid with ivory birds amidst branches 

£100-150 

34 A rectangular Edwardian Chippendale style silver table with pierced fret work frieze and 

blind fret work decoration to the square legs 28 1/2" £80-120  

35 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 2 tier buffet, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

turned and block supports 41"  £150-200 

36 A pair of gilt painted pedestals in the form of Ionic columns 12"  £10-20 

37 A Dutch walnut and marquetry bookcase/dresser top £90-120  

38 A 17th/18th Century carved oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block 

supports 33" £100-150 

39 A hardwood trinket box with hinged lid set semi-precious stones, raised on a heavily 

carved stand with cabriole supports 14" £120-150 

40 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on bracket feet 22" £20-30 

41 A 19th Century satinwood bookcase fitted 5 shelves 15" £250-300 

42 A set of 6 Victorian rosewood spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats 

of serpentine outline and raised on cabriole supports (some damage) £125-175 

43 A Georgian style mahogany breakfront library bookcase on cabinet, the upper section 

with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed 

doors, the base fitted a brushing slide and 5 long drawers, flanked by a pair of drawers 

above cupboards 54" £400-600 

44 An oak writing table fitted an inset tooled leather writing surface above 2 long drawers 

with arcaded decoration, having cupboards beneath and raised on turned and block 

supports 48" £90-120  

45 An Art Deco figured walnut students bureau bookcase, the centre section with fall front 

revealing a fitted interior above cupboard flanked by a pair of bookcases 37" £25-35 

46 A white and red painted French rectangular 2 tier occasional table, fitted 2 drawers and 

raised on turned and fluted supports 26" £20-30 

47 A pair of 18th/19th Century Chippendale style country elm dining chairs with vase 

shaped slat backs and upholstered seats £40-60 
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48 A Georgian mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short 

and 2 long drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 34" £150-200 

49 An Edwardian rectangular walnut extending dining table, raised on cabriole supports 41" 

£50-75 

50 An Edwardian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface, above 1 

long and 8 short drawers 42" £100-150 

51 An elm Captains chair with solid seat, raised on turned supports £70-90 

52 A Georgian mahogany card table of shaped outline, raised on club supports 32" £150-200  

ILLUSTRATED 
53 A Victorian mahogany table top cabinet enclosed by an arched bevelled plate panelled 

door 10" £10-20 

54 An Eastern polished hardwood altar table 38" £180-220 

55 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the 

base fitted a glove box of serpentine outline and flanked by 2 drawers, raised on scrolled 

feet 26" £30-50 

56 A Victorian ebonised and walnut D shaped Pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed 

panelled doors with gilt metal mounts 27" £230-280  

57 A circular mahogany tea table raised on a pillar and tripod base 31" £10-20 

58 An 18th Century walnut strong box enclosed by a panelled door 12" £30-50 

59 An Oriental rectangular 2 tier side table 29" £100-150 

60 A Victorian rectangular oak stool with Berlin woolwork seat raised on scrolled supports 

44" £30-50 

61 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table, raised on turned supports 26" £10-20 

62 A Victorian carved walnut revolving adjustable piano stool, raised on a tripod base 

£30-50 

63 A Georgian mahogany bow front commode in the form of a 2 drawer chest with hinged 

lid, raised on bracket feet 24" £50-75 

64 A Queen Anne style walnut sofa table with crossbanded top fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

standard end supports with H framed stretcher 35" £100-150 

65 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with vase shaped slat back and 

upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports £20-30 

66 A Continental stripped and polished pine chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore 

handles, raised on bun feet 41" £140-180 

67 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 42" £60-80 

68 A Victorian rectangular carved oak card table, raised on bobbin turned supports with H 

framed stretcher 30" £80-120 

69 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany apprentice chest with crossbanded top, fitted 3 

long drawers and raised on splayed bracket feet with tore handles 10" £75-100 

70 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back, the vase fitted a drawer 

above a double cupboard, raised on turned supports 39" £75-125 

71 A rectangular candle box 15" £10-20 

72 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 1 long drawer, the base fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

cabriole supports 31" £30-50 

73 An 18th Century elm Chippendale style nursing chair with pierced vase shaped slat back 

and Berlin wool work seat £60-80 
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74 A rectangular quartetto of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tables with crossbanded tops 24" 

£260-320 

75 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope with brass drop handles to the 

sides and hinged lid, 14" £30-50 

76 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised 

on turned supports 36" £60-80 

77 A 19th Century mahogany 4 tier Globe Wernicke style bookcase 50" £200-300 

78 An Art Deco walnut pedestal ashtray £10-20 

79 A walnut Chippendale style carver chair with vase shaped back and upholstered seat, 

raised on cabriole supports, together with  a standard chair £20-30 

80 A Victorian mahogany arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame, the base of serpentine outline fitted a glove box with hinged lid and and 2 drawers 

to the side 26" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

81 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 37" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

82 A Victorian mahogany stool of waisted form upholstered in green material 23" £20-30 

83 A pair of mahogany framed show frame tub back chairs upholstered in pink striped 

material £170-200 

84 A 1930's Waring & Gillow oak Jacobean style chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised 

on spiral turned and block supports 37" £60-90 

85 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany caddy, the lid and front inlaid with shell motif 

(missing escutcheon) £30-40 

86 A 19th Century bleached mahogany Pembroke dining table, fitted a frieze drawer and 

raised on turned and reeded supports 31" £75-125 

87 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 4 tier what-not, the base fitted 2 drawers and raised on 

turned supports 22" £75-125 

88 A pair of Art Deco limed oak arch shaped headboards 29" £20-30 

89 A Victorian mahogany solid seat hall chair with circular shield back and pierced 

decoration, raised on turned supports £40-60 

90 A William IV circular mahogany snap top Loo table, raised on a chamfered column with 

triform base 47" £120-150 

91 A handsome pair of Regency style painted bookcases fitted 3 shelves above a drawer and 

cupboard, with column decoration to the sides and raised on splayed bracket feet 27" 

£200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

92 A  Victorian mahogany framed armchair upholstered in mushroom buttoned back 

material, raised on turned supports £70-90  

93 A childs 18th/19th Century inlaid mahogany cradle, used as a planter, complete with 

metal liner 32" £150-200 

94 A 17th/18th Century carved oak panel with arcaded decoration 40" x 15" £30-50 

95 An 18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block supports 

37" £100-150 

96 A section of fibre glass column with Doric capital 28" £20-30 

97 A William IV circular mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool £40-60  

98 An Edwardian mahogany chest with raised back, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with 

brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 42" £60-90 

99 A Chinese hardwood settle with raised back 75" £375-450 
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100 A Victorian carved oak corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drop flap 

Credence table, raised on turned and block supports 36" £75-125 

101 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany card table, raised on a column support with H 

framed stretcher 39" £75-125 

102 An Art Deco oak 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs 

upholstered in pink material £20-30 

103 A Victorian walnut secretaire chest, the upper section fitted a deep secretaire drawer 

above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 30" £300-400 

104 A Victorian pine shop fitting/housekeeper's cupboard, the upper section with moulded 

cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by bevelled panelled glazed doors, the base fitted a recess 

flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 78" 

£150-200 

105 A Queen Anne style walnut winged armchair upholstered in rose pink Dralon and raised 

on cabriole supports £50-75 

106 A handsome 19th Century camphor military chest in 2 sections, the upper section fitted 2 

short and 1 long drawer, the base fitted 2 long drawers with brass banding 41" £500-700 

ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

107 A mahogany framed Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned back leather 84" 

£450-600 

108 A miniature Georgian style mahogany snap top breakfast coffee table, raised on pillar and 

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 48" £50-75 

109 A mahogany cabinet on stand, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet 48" £150-200 

110 A handsome Victorian figured walnut triple breakfront wardrobe, the centre section 

enclosed by an arched mirror panelled door flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by 

an arched panelled doors 77" (no cornice) £150-200 

111 An Edwardian carved walnut show frame chaise longue upholstered in orange material, 

raised on turned supports 62" £70-90 

112 An Edwardian oval mahogany occasional table, raised on square tapered supports 36" 

£50-75 

113 A 19th Century mahogany circular 3 tier dumb waiter, raised on pillar and tripod 

supports with ball and claw feet 22" £400-500 ILLUSTRATED 

114 A Victorian mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on standard end 

supports 42" £200-250 

115 A pair of oak coopered seats in the form of barrels £100-150 

116 A Georgian style oval yew wine table, raised on a turned column with square base and 

splayed feet 17" £20-30 

117 A Victorian octagonal inlaid mahogany games table, the top inlaid a chessboard and 

raised on spiral turned column and tripod base 19" (top cracked) £30-50 

118 A pair of Victorian carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails 

and upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

119 A Queen Anne style rectangular walnut coffee table, raised on carved cabriole supports 

31" £30-50 

120 A mahogany oval 2 tier drop flap tea trolley fitted a drawer and raised on turned square 

supports 27" £30-50 
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121 A Georgian style mahogany 4 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on 

turned supports 19" £30-50 

122 A nest of 3 Queen Anne style carved figured walnut interfitting coffee tables, raised on 

cabriole ball and claw supports 22" £40-60 

123 A Victorian rosewood show frame chaise longue upholstered in buttoned back pink 

Dralon, raised on cabriole supports 67" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

124 A Georgian style circular mahogany revolving bookcase table with inset tooled leather 

writing surface, raised on a turned column and tripod base 20" £30-50 

125 A rectangular Queen Anne style walnut coffee table, raised on carved cabriole supports 

54" £30-50 

126 A Victorian mahogany framed Chesterfield upholstered in buttoned back green material 

68" £100-150 

127 A Georgian mahogany D shaped card table, raised on a turned column with platform base 

and outswept supports ending in brass caps and castors 36" £150-200 

128 A Georgian style oval figured walnut 2 tier etagere, the base fitted a drawer and raised on 

turned supports 26" £40-60 

129 A Victorian mahogany armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on turned supports 

£40-60 

130 A Georgian style mahogany carved demi-lune side table with arcaded decoration, raised 

on square turned supports ending in spade feet 33" £75-125 

131 A turned and fluted standard lamp £20-30 

132 A  Georgian style bleached mahogany bow front 3 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer 

and raised on turned and block supports 29" £30-50 

133 An oak bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £30-50 

134 A green leather upholstered tub back revolving office chair £50-75 

135 A Regency style 5 tier rectangular bookcase with bobbin turned decoration 32" £90-120 

136 An oval bevelled plate cheval mirror contained in a decorative reeded cream painted 

frame 59" £45-65 

137 A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with arched top, shelved interior and 

enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bun feet 37" £190-220 

138 A Victorian style bleached oak "apprentice" cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves and enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 17"  £75-125 

139 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, 

the interior fitted adjustable shelves and enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base 

fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 35" £120-150 

140 A Continental stripped and polished pine rectangular kitchen table, the base fitted a 

drawer, raised on turned supports 39" £140-180 

141 A Victorian style bleached mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with tore 

handles, raised on bracket feet 29 1/2" £90-120 

142 A handsome  Rococo style heavily carved hardwood fire surround 85" £275-350 

143 A pair of Edwardian multiple plate mirrors contained in ebony frames 17" £60-80 

144 A rectangular bleached mahogany collector's chest fitted numerous drawers, raised on a 

platform base 48"  £120-150 

145 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £90-120  
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146 A Georgian style bleached mahogany 4 tier bow front what-not fitted 3 drawers and 

raised on turned and block supports 16" £60-80 

147 A 19th Century style mahogany "apprentice" cabinet, the interior fitted numerous 

drawers and a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted  1 long drawer raised 

on a platform base 13" £40-60 

148 An Edwardian satinwood chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on a platform base 4" £75-125 

149 An oval bevelled plate, frameless Louis style cheval mirror, raised on a white painted on 

stand fitted a drawer, 21"  £20-30 

150 A 19th Century style bleached mahogany bow front apprentice chest of 9 long drawers 

with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 12"  £60-80 

151 An oval limed oak drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 4" 

£50-75 

152 A Jacobean style oak side table, fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports 

with box framed stretcher 30" (split to top) £60-90 

153 A Victorian style bleached mahogany bow front bookcase, the upper section fitted a 

drawer above 4 shelves, raised on bracket feet 20"  £60-90 

154 An Edwardian bow front sideboard with raised back, fitted 3 drawers flanked by 

cupboards, raised on cabriole supports 60" £30-50 

155 A Georgian style bleached mahogany bow front 4 tier hanging what-not, the base fitted a 

drawer 19" £20-30 

156 A Victorian style bleached mahogany apprentice chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with 

tore handles, raised on bun feet 12" £35-45 

157 A Victorian stripped pine dresser with raised back fitted 3 shelves, the base fitted 2 long 

drawers above a double cupboard 54" £100-150 

158 A pair of 19th Century style rectangular bleached mahogany bookcases with adjustable 

shelves and fret work decoration to the sides, fitted adjustable shelves 20" £50-75 

159 A carved oak double corner cabinet  enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base 

fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 26" £10-20 

160 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

graduated drawers 42" (missing bracket feet) £40-60 

161 A bamboo hall stand with diamond shaped bevelled plate mirror complete with drip tray 

36" £100-150 

162 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany library table fitted 6 drawers, raised on turned and 

reeded supports 84" £200-300 

163 An Art Deco 6 piece walnut dining room suite comprising sideboard fitted 4 drawers 

flanked by a pair of cupboards 60", extending dining table with 1 extra leaf and 4 dining 

chairs by Ray Miles £100-150 

164 A Victorian circular carved walnut 3 tier what-not 16" £40-60 

165 A Burmese pierced and carved hardwood 4 fold screen £75-125 

166 An Eastern black lacquered cabinet fitted cupboards flanked by 4 drawers, raised on 

square supports 39" £60-90 

167 A French painted dining room suite comprising dining table 69" raised on square 

supports together with 6 ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats £50-75 

168 A 19th Century style mahogany sideboard with raised rail back, fittd 1 long drawer 

flanked by 2 short drawers above double cupboards, raised on turned and reeded supports 

66" £50-75 
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169 A Georgian oak corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed 

by a panelled door 34" £75-125 

170 A circular Victorian breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with triform base 40" 

£50-75 

171 A 19th Century mahogany hanging cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

panelled doors 32" £40-60 

172 A 19th Century square cellarette with hinged lid, the base fitted 1 drawer and raised on 

pillar and tripod supports 16" £60-90 

173 A handsome  "walnut" kneehole pedestal desk  with inset tooled leather writing surface, 

the pedestal fitted 10 drawers and raised on turned supports 68" £375-450 

174 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase with moulded top, fitted adjustable shelves flanked 

by fluted columns 24" £50-75 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER 

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 
 

 Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is busy.  
 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

175 A French Mantel clock contained in a two colour marble architectural case £50-75 

176 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the square 13" painted dial with gilt 

spandrels, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained 

in an oak case 83" £400-500 

177 An electric wall clock £30-40 

178 An  Edwardian striking bracket clock with square silvered dial and Arabic numerals, 

contained in a carved oak case 12" £50-75 

179 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a 2 colour marble case with 

enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 11" £40-60 

180 A reproduction 17th Century style brass striking hanging lantern clock with verges 

escapement, 5 1/2" silvered dial and Roman numerals £150-200 

181 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

an oak Admirals hat shaped case by Bravingtons £20-30 

182 An American 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals, contained in 

a black marble architectural case 19" (heavily damaged) £30-50 

183 An American 30 hour striking wall clock with painted dial £20-30 

184 A Victorian drop dial fusee wall clock, the 12" painted dial with Roman numerals marked 

Rombach 21 Grange Road, Bermondsey £150-200 

185 An American striking shelf clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

arched walnut case 6 1/2" £30-50 
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186 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained 

in an arch shaped case £10-20 

187 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals 

and visible escapement, contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case 20" £30-50 

188 A 19th Century 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained 

in an arch shaped case £50-75 

189 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with a gilt dial and Roman numerals contained in 

a black marble case by Benzie of Cowes £40-60 

190 An 18th/19th Century arch shaped painted clock dial with Roman numerals, decorated a 

Farmer with horses, the spandrels painted shells with minute indicator, calendar aperture 

and 2 winding holes 12" £30-50 

191 An American 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial contained in a black painted case 

11" £20-30 

192 An American 30 hour wall clock by Jerome & Co with square painted dial, contained in a 

walnut case 15" £30-50 

193 A carved wooden cuckoo clock £20-30 

194 An electric wall clock, the dial marked EX 18" £20-30 

195 An Edwardian 8 day mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an 

arched inlaid mahogany case £20-30 

196 A 400 day clock with black gilt painted dial, complete with dome  £20-30 

197 An Elliott, Georgian style miniature bracket clock, the arch shaped dial contained in a 

walnut case and with battery operated movement £20-40 ILLUSTRATED 

198 A 19th Century repeating carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals by 

Japy Freres £200-250 ILLUSTRATED 

199 A Smiths electric brass lantern clock 3" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

200 A French 19th Century 8 day striking clock contained in a gilt Ormolu case with 

porcelain plaque, having an enamelled dial with Roman numerals 12" £120-150  

ILLUSTRATED 

201 A Vienna style regulator with 6 1/2" porcelain dial with Roman numerals and minute 

indicator, contained in a walnut case £150-200  ILLUSTRATED 

 

 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS, ETC 

 

 

202 A stuffed and mounted gazelle's head by Peter Spencer & Co £75-125 

203 A Victorian style white painted cast iron umbrella stand decorated garlands and trophies 

24" £10-20 

205 An Art Nouveau brass railed fender 47" £10-20 

206 A Victorian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative embossed brass 

frame with 2 candle sconces 15" £30-40 

207 A brass and mesh spark guard £15-25 

208 A pressed cardboard gramophone horn 12" £20-30 

209 A brass electric table lamp in the form of an oil lamp £10-20 

210 A wooden pond yacht 30" £30-50 

211 A wooden and gilt metal 6 light electrolier £10-20 
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212 A brass table lamp converted from a twin handled tea urn 24" £10-20 

213 A croquet set comprising 4 mallets, 6 hoops, 2 pegs, a 4" hoop gauge and 2 balls £50-75 

214 A wooden model of a yacht 19" and a wooden model of a fishing boat 18" £20-30 

215 A pierced brass fender 48" £20-30 

216 An 18th Century carved wooden figure of a standing gentleman with book 22" £70-90  

ILLUSTRATED 

217 A G Baker single pillar microscope no. 37739, cased and complete with lenses £50-75 

218 A large twin handled copper churn 19" £25-35 

219 A decorative table lamp £10-20 

220 A 1952 bottle of Batard-Montrachet, 2 bottles of 1964 Batard-Montrachet, a bottle of 

1969 Chambertin, a bottle of 1975 Clos St-Jean together with 11 various other bottles of 

wine £40-60 

221 A bottle of 1961 Wine Society Chateau Haut-Bages, a bottle of 1969 Corton, ditto 1964, 

a bottle of 1975 Cotes du Rhone, 2 bottles of Faiveley and a bottle of Mavrodaphne 

£20-40 

222 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £5-10 

223 A carved hardwood jug 4" £5-10 

224 A War Office issue hand lantern marked Maxefields 1945 £20-30 

225 An Oriental carved fruit wood figure table lamp 15" £10-20 

226 A pair of Victorian pierced brass candlesticks 8" £20-30 

227 A bottle of 1959 Chateau Yguen Lur Salues Sauterne  £50-75 

228 A childs manual sewing machine £10-20 

229 A 19th Century copper spirit kettle raised on a stand (missing burner) £20-30 

230 A Harrods brass oil lamp converted to an electric table lamp with brown etched glass 

shade £10-20 

231 A pair of gilt plaster wall light brackets in the form of cherubs holding lustres and a gilt 

metal light fitting in the form of a flying cherub and 1 other in the form of a cherub 

£20-30 

232 A 19th Century cylindrical Japanned metal candle box 11" £20-30 

233 A pair of chromium plated scalloped lamp shades £10-20 

234 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse Grand Vin de Bordeaux £25-35 

235 6 rectangular lead glazed stained glass panels 14"  x 7" £10-20 

236 2 19th Century gin traps £5-10  

237 A pair of French Art Deco spelter figures in the form of standing lady and gentleman 

with torch 12" £30-50 

238 A carved root wood figure of a standing sage 9" £10-20 

239 A miniature reproduction Victorian copper diver's helmet 9" £10-20 

240 A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing child 9" £20-30 

241 A pair of laboratory scales, 2 pairs of letter scales with weights, a letter balance and an 

Avery weight £15-25 

242 2 reproduction Jolly money boxes £20-30 

243 An oval iron painted plaque marked Great Western Railway Company 11" £30-50  

ILLUSTRATED 
244 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse Grand Vin de Bordeaux £25-35 

245 10 bottles of 1985 Via Lin Ders Cabernet Sauvignon estate bottles £30-50 

246 After Malina a bronzed head and shoulders portrait bust of a gentleman 6" £20-30 

247 A chrome bicycle lantern marked Joseph Lucas Ltd Candle Lantern £20-40 
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248 2 Eastern carved bamboo vases 7" and a cylindrical jar and cover £20-30 

249 A  bottle of Vinho Do Porto, a bottle of Real Companhia Vinicola and a bottle of 

Messias sherry? £10-20 

250 A planished pewter cream jug, a plain pewter cream jug and a pewter teapot £5-10 

251 2 decorative pierced brass Halbert heads 9" £10-20 

252 A bottle of 1967 Caves Sao Joao and a bottle of 1971 Chateau Cissac Cru Bourgeois 

£30-50 

253 A bottle of 1970 Chateau La Tour Saint Bonnet 1st Cru Bourgeois Medoc £75-100 

254 A bottle of 1967 Cockburns vintage port £30-50 

255 A bottle of 1980 Dom Perignon Champagne £30-50 

256 A modern art bronzed sculpture of a standing figure 20" £30-50 

257 Half a bottle of Chateau Margaux Grand Vin, half of bottle of Bordeaux by Lalande & 

Co and half a bottle of Berry's Good Ordinary Claret  £20-30 

258 2 Oriental lacquered trays decorated cocktail recipes 12" £10-20 

259 A bottle of 1979 Borgogno Barolo and 6 other bottles of 1979 Barolo £30-50 

260 A P & H patented bicycle lamp £20-30 

261 An oval copper twin handled and twin spouted tea urn  £15-25 

262 An Eastern carved soap stone jug supported by a figure 10" £20-30 

263 A wooden model of a French fishing boat 15" £20-30 

264 An Eastern bronze 7 light candelabrum supported by figures of Dogs of Fo 9" £70-90 

265 A half bottle of 1967 Margaux supplied by The Private Wine Buyer's Society together 

with 5 other half bottles by The Private Wine Buyer's Society £20-30 

266 A bottle of 1979 Berry's Chateau Beau Site, 2 bottles of Berry's 1978 Le Corton, a 

Berry's 1978 Beaujolais Chenas, a Berry's 1982 Gevrey-Chambertin and 2 bottles of 

Berry's own house red Vin de Table £20-30 

267 3 pairs of brass letter scales £20-30 

268 A pair of carved gilt wood painted brackets 10" and 1 other £20-30 

269 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse  £25-35 

270 An Eastern cylindrical 3 section brass food carrier 9" £20-30 

271 A Lucas Silver King bicycle lamp together with a Powel & Hanmer no.50 bicycle back 

lamp and  a Lucas no.344 bicycle back lamp £30-50 

272 5 bottles of 1964 Chateau Lafaurie-Peyraguey £50-75 

273 A 19th Century 6 sided rosewood concertina by Rock Chidley with 48 buttons, no. 798 

£100-150 

274 A rectangular red lacquered glove box with hinged lid 11" £10-20 

275 A brass single draw microscope by C Baker no.6173, boxed £30-50 

276 A curious pair of scales contained in a rectangular mahogany case 38" £10-20 

277 A half bottle of 1955 Chateau Junayme Cotes-Canon-Fronsac, 2 half bottles of 1961 St 

Emillion shipped and bottled by the Private Wine Buyer's Society, 2 half bottles of 1964 

Grand Pouilly Chardonnay and a half bottle of Chateau De Terrefort Quancard £20-40 

278 A copper and brass twin handled urn 9 1/2", a brass spirit kettle, a brass bell and 3 copper 

trays £10-20 

279 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse £25-35 

280 An octagonal gilt metal lantern and 2 similar table lamps £5-10 

281 A pair of metal bellows £30-50 

282 A set of Pifco electric fairy lights and a set of Mazda Mickey Mouse lights £20-30 

283 A pair of antlers mounted on a plaque £10-20 
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285 A  Top Spin hickory shafted golf club by Caffery, a G A H Busson Fornby Mashie, a 

Busson no. 3 Iron and a Mitre Winner £20-30 

286 An Eastern machine made table cloth £10-20 

287 A parquetry picture of Cowdray Park Ruins 13" x 19" £10-20 

288 A 19th Century silk work picture of a dragon 14" x 15" £10-20 

289 An Eastern embroidered and gold wire panel depicting dragons 32" x 33" £20-30 

290 P D Gordon Pugh "Staffordshire Portrait Figures" £10-20 

291 The Mills Bent Nick golf club the head marked BM Model medium together with 2 

woods £10-20 

292 3 bottles of Berry's Own Selection Margaux, a bottle of Berry's Own Selection Margaux, 

a bottle of 1997 Priory Hill Shiraz and a bottle of 2000 South Eastern Australia Mount 

Compass and a bottle of 1994 Tesco Rioja £20-30 

293 A pair of 19th Century brass fire tongs £10-20 

294 Various 1930's editions of Apollo - The Magazine of the Arts £5-10 

295 An 18th Century style wooden mouse trap 12" £30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

296 An iron pipe kiln 15" £30-50 

297 An Eastern parasol £10-20 

298 A Mains model no. E4 Mickey Mouse Bingoscope, with films, boxed £20-30 

299 A brass trumpet by Lark model no. 4014, boxed £20-30 

300 A plastic crate containing 2 bottles of 1970 Pies Porter Michelsberg, 1 bottle of 1974 

Niersteiner, 3 bottles of 1981 Dopff &  Iron Geuvurztramiser and  6 other bottles of 

white wine £20-30 

301 An 18th Century style wooden mouse trap 10" £20-30  ILLUSTRATED 

302 A wooden crate containing a 1970 bottle of Pies Porter Michelsberg, 5 bottles of 1971 

Puligny Montrachet, 2 bottles of 1975 Cotes du Rhone and 4 other bottles £20-30 

303 2 spelter figures of standing Greek warriors 7" £30-50 

304 A wooden crate with hinged lid containing a bottle of 1952 Chateau Rauzan Gassie 

together with 10 bottles of unlabelled 1960 Port £100-150 

305 A penny whistle, a glass and silver plated hip flask and 2 19th Century  blotters £15-25 

306 A rectangular black painted metal fly box marked J Forrest Thomas Street, Oxford Street 

London containing fully dressed salmon flies £80-100 

307 A 19th Century wooden dish stand 6 1/2", a pair of wooden tongs and a collection of 

items of treen £30-50 

308 A treen vase 8", 2 cylindrical treen jar and covers and an oval box all with fern 

decoration £20-30 

309 A Waddington's Lexican card game and a set of dominoes £5-10 

310 A collection of vintage match boxes £15-25 

311 A collection of various Vetinary pills including James Cat Powder etc £15-25 

312 A Meerschaum pipe in the form of a Turk's head, do. Buffalo, 1 other pipe, a pair of 

miniature candlesticks and a metal boss marked J Hulford & Sons £20-30 

313 A painted metal match box slip 5", a match box slip incorporating a chamber stick 2" and 

4 other match box slips £10-20 

314 A Victorian turned wooden inkwell 3", do. cylindrical pin cushion, 4 other turned 

wooden items £20-30 

315 A rectangular Bryant & May metal match box with chinoiserie decoration and 7 other 

match boxes £30-50 
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316 A circular turned wooden bowl and cover 3 1/2", a cylindrical jar and cover 3", a wooden 

plumb bob and other curios £20-30 

317 A cardboard box containing a pair of wax trimming scissors, set of dominoes, a 

telescopic sight, various curios etc £30-50 

318 A collection of various old buttons £15-20 

319 A box containing a collection of curios including a cow cluster teet trimmer etc £20-30 

320 A Degrave & Co London County Council District No.1 brass Imperial Yard with VR 

cypher to George VI and calibrated 1893 to 1945, cased £250-300 ILLUSTRATED 

321 A German WWI bayonet with single blade marked Weyersberg Solingen complete with 

scabbard and dress knot £30-50 

322 A  chassepot bayonet with un-engraved blade complete with metal scabbard £40-60  

ILLUSTRATED 

323 A German WWI bayonet the blade marked Simson & Co Suhl £40-60  

ILLUSTRATED 

324 A 19th Century Bandsman type sword with 32" curved blade, the gilt guard marked 

Parker Enfield & Sons London, complete with leather scabbard £50-75  

ILLUSTRATED 
325 A Tibetan Kachin sword-dao with 20" blade and wooden grip, complete with carrier 

£100-150   ILLUSTRATED 

326 A chassepot bayonet with brass grip and metal scabbard and unmarked blade £40-60 

327 A 1950's British Issue pig stick bayonet complete with scabbard marked No.4 Mk 3  

£10-20 

328 An African dagger with 14" blade, wooden grip and leather scabbard £40-60 

329 A Continental bayonet the 8" blade marked EJAE and with crowned anchor £30-50 

330 2 Kukris £20-30 

331 A Ugandan vegetable pruning knife and 5 various daggers £20-30 

332 A leather map case - The Car Case for Motor Maps, together with 8 various maps by Car 

Illustrated £30-50 

333 3 models of The Coronation Coach and 3 sets of horses £20-30 

334 6 various Eastern reproduction snuff bottles £10-20 

335 A brass radiator/car mascot in the form of a standing naked lady patent no.320112 6" 

£30-50 

336 A lady's snake skin handbag, a do. purse, a leather purse by Drew & Sons and a purse 

with white metal mounts £30-50 

337 1  volume "The Works of Tennyson" published by C K Egan Hall & Co 1878, leather 

bound and a French leather bound "Paroissien Romain" £15-25 

338 A slice of HRH Prince of Wales and HRH Duchess of Cornwall wedding cake 9 April 

2005, contained in a metal tin complete with greetings card and original brown paper box 

£60-90 

339 3 wooden and brass star back centre pin fishing reels 4" £20-30 

340 An Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth, 

the head incised AM German 351/7K (crack to head) £20-30 

341 A Mustang Action Racing collector's folding knife, a Mustang 40th Anniversary folding 

knife, a limited edition model of a 1964 Mustang and a 1965 Thunderbird, together with 

2 John Force model Mustangs £20-30 

342 A Corgi Unsung Hero model tanks, a do. Forgotten Hero Tank and an Elite Command set 

of Civil War figures, all boxed £20-30 
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343 11 Match Box Platinum edition cars, boxed £30-50 

344 A Corgi James Bond 007 Aston Martin DB5, a Corgi Classic commercial model of a 

tram and a Match Box model of Yesteryear Rolls Royce £20-30 

345 2 Dinky Jack Daniels long trucks, 6 Brooklin models and other models etc £30-50 

346 Various Return of The Jedi figures including an Ewok Assault Catapult with instructions, 

an Int-4 Interceptor with instructions, ISP-6 with instructions, a One Man Sail Skiff with 

instructions, an Ewok Combat Glider with instructions, a Scout and bike, CAP-2 with 

instructions and an AST-5 with instructions £20-30 

347 A Shelby model of a 1970 Chevrolet, a limited edition model of  a Ford Thunderbird, a 

model of a Ford Mustang and 4 Collectors Classic models and 9 various Matchbox cars, 

boxed £30-50 

348 A collection of dolls house furniture £15-25 

349 A miniature dolls house gramophone and various dolls house china etc £15-25 

350 A collection of various second period Star Wars figures £20-30 

351 A Corgi model of The 1902 State Landau, a model of the Coronation Coach, a Corgi 

model of The Queens Golden Jubilee double decker bus and 2 other Corgi models of a 

bus £20-30 

352 A collection of various model cars £30-50 

353 2 albums of GB stamps 1952-1984 contained in a blue ring binder albums £30-50 

354 A blue stock book of various GB stamps, a green stock book of various GB stamps and a 

stamp bug album £30-50 

355 An album of various GB stamps £20-30 

356 An album of various GB first day covers £20-30 

357 2 albums of various Post Office post cards £10-20 

358 A plastic folder of various stamps £5-10  

359 A good collection of 1d reds watermark 4, a green Windsor album of QEII GB mint and 

used stamps, Gutter and traffic light pairs, regionals and 1988 mint castles £1-5, together 

with presentation packs etc £120-150 

360 A collection of various stamps £10-20 

361 3 various stock books of stamps and a collection of Continental loose pages of stamps 

£20-30 

362 An album of various American stamps £10-20 

363 A collection of various presentation stamps £20-30 

364 A collection of mixed ephemera, postcards etc £15-20 

365 A collection of postcards etc £10-20 

366 A Mickey Mouse Golden Jubilee jacquard woven book mark £10-20 

367 3 albums of Players cigarette cards, an album of Wills cigarette cards and a quantity of 

loose cigarette cards £10-20 

368 88 various British black and white postcards and 120 foreign black and white postcards 

£30-50 

369 An album of Players cigarette cards - Uniforms and Territorial Army together with 8 

other Players cigarette card albums, a Wills's cigarette card album and a souvenir album 

of postcards £20-30 

370 A small collection of cigarette cards £10-20 

371 31 various stereoscopic slides by Underwood & Underwood £30-50 

372 A blue plastic album of cigarette cards £30-50 
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373 A signed colour photograph of George Michael together with a limited edition original 

film cells from a James Bond Movie £30-50 

374 A framed Bruce Bird certificate together with various black and white promotional 

photographs of the manager of Odeon Worthing £10-20 

375 A silver plated twin Rank Theatre Jersey dish 1985 and an Odeon wristwatch £10-20 

376 A Victorian 5 section paper 3 dimensional scene - Rocky Row £100-150 

377 A Sidney Becket programme signed by Sidney Becket and complete with signatures of 

other band members £140-160 

378 A collection of Continental embroidered panels decorated religious subjects £20-30 

379 A humerous postcard of Queen Victoria, Edward VII and George V, 3 silk cigarette cards 

Gladstone, A E W Mason and Lord Roberts together with a collection of ephemera 

£20-30 

380 Various Cadet sweet cards, a collection of Brook Bond tea cards £15-20 

381 5 1980's watercolour production posters for Kingdom of the Sea, Hi-Plains Drifter, 

Through Natures Window, Confessions of a Diving Instructor, The Devil Rides Out 

£30-50 

382 A Victorian scrap book with coloured and other scraps £20-40 

383 6  1980's watercolour production posters for The Last Command, Destination Inner 

Space, Atilla The Hun, The Naked and The Dead, Golden Age of Comedy, Doctor in 

Distress £20-30  

384 3 stock books containing stamps and other loose stamps £10-20 

385 Approx. 79 WWI stereoscopic slides marked by Royal Command of Their Imperial 

Majesties £70-90 

386 A collection of various comics £10-20 

387 A collection of ephemera relating to Royalty etc £15-20 

388 A collection of maps and charts relating to the invasion of Italy £40-60 

389 A collection of maps and charts relating to the invasion of Italy £40-60 

390 A square section of various Kensitas silk cigarette cards mounted as one 29" £10-20 

391 A framed set of bank notes of the British Armed Forces of 1950's together with a framed 

set of coins commemorating Concord £15-25 

392 A Berlin wool work panel depicting a reclining dog by a country house 13" x 16" £10-20 

393 An Oriental style metal spiked helmet £20-30 

394 A rectangular oak ink stand and 2 cut glass bottles with 2 pen recepticals together with a 

rectangular wooden ginger bread mould 23" £15-25 

395 A pair of Continental pierced and engraved brass ecclesiastical escutcheons decorated 

crucifixion scenes 32" £20-30 

396 A brass 3 draw pocket telescope by A Rofs of London £20-30 

397 A pair of Victorian bronze candlesticks supported by figures and raised on shaped marble 

bases, the base marked Fabbriga M Guggenheim Venezia B, 8" £75-125 

398 An  arch shaped cast iron fire back decorated scenes from Aesop's fables 17" £50-75 

399 A carved marble figure of a standing Dutch Girl 31" £40-60  ILLUSTRATED 

400 A Victorian oil lamp with glass reservoir and chimney, raised on a pierced iron stand, 

converted for use as an electric table lamp 21" £30-50 

401 An oval lead fire mark surmounted by a crown, numbered 836438 10" £30-50  

ILLUSTRATED 
402 Various volumes by Charles Lamb £10-20 

403 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau Palisse £25-35 
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404 A lady's 1950's silk and jet beaded evening dress, size 12 (previously bought at a 

Children in Need Sale some years ago) £150-200 

405 1 vol. Temple Bar 1875 and 1 vol. Century Magazine 1883-1884, 2 vols of Punch 

1906/07 together with a collection of antique books £5-10 

406 A reproduction coloured print "Sea Voyage on Wheels at Brighton" 28 1/2" x 18" £20-30 

407 John Cork  Cook and Bruce Scivally - James Bond The Legacy, together with various 

bound 1960's editions of Look and Learn £5-10 

408 An octagonal blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 47" £10-20 

409 An Afghan rug heavily worn 48" x 45" £5-10 

410 A contemporary red ground wool rug 71" x 48" £45-55 

411 A Caucasian runner 108" x 27" £30-50 

412 A peach ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 73" x 48" £10-20 

413 A Persian style Belgian cotton runner 104" x 28" £100-150 

414 A grey ground Tibetan rug 59" x 37" £80-120 

415 A Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre 89" x 62" 

£170-200 

416 A wool red ground contemporary rug 70" x 47" £100-150 

417 A block printed wall hanging 104" x 88" £40-60 

418 A pair of Prince ribstick carbon fibre professional quality tennis rackets 29" £120-150 

419 6 bottles of 1998 Tarragona Gran Reserva Rioja £30-50 

420 6 bottles of 1998 Tarragona Gran Reserva Rioja £30-50 

421 6 bottles of 1998 Tarragona Gran Reserva Rioja £30-50 

422 6 bottles of 1998 Tarragona Gran Reserva Rioja £30-50 

423 6 bottles of 2001 Baron Philippe de Rothschild Mouton Cadet £50-75 

424 6 bottles of 2001 Baron Philippe de Rothschild Mouton Cadet £50-75 

425 6 bottles of Les Fontenilles Bordeaux £25-30 

426 6 bottles of Les Fontenilles Bordeaux £20-30 

427 12 half bottles of 1993 Beerenauslese QMP  Weinheimer Sybillenstein German desert 

wine £100-150 

428 6 magnum bottles of 2006 Medoc Pavillon St James £80-120 

429 6 bottles of Dow's Midnight non vintage port £45-55 

430 6 bottles of Dow's Midnight non vintage port £45-55 

431 6 bottles of Dow's Midnight non vintage port £45-55 

432 6 bottles of Dow's Midnight non vintage port £45-55 

433 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with central medallion 112" x 84", patched 

£30-50 

434 An Afghan rug with red ground and 18 octagons to the centre 67" x 52" £40-60 

435 A contemporary orange and white ground Persian carpet with lozenge shaped medallion 

to the centre 120" x 78" £50-75 

436 A contemporary red ground Turkey rug with 3 octagons the centre 79" x 63" £30-50 

437 A machine made Persian style pink ground carpet with central medallion 106"  x 72" 

£20-30 

438 1 volume "Maria Sibylla Merian Surinam Album"  £30-50 

439 A Backgammon/chess board in the form of a book £20-30 

440 A large plaster niche 86" x 46" £20-30 

441 A large reproduction enamelled and metal advertising sign £15-25 

442 A bronzed portrait bust of a multiple faced Buddha 4" £30-50 
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443 A reproduction wooden well bucket with wooden handle £25-35 

444 A large modern enamelled Simpsons advertising sign 27 1/2 x 20" £15-25 

445 A large modern magnifying glass £25-35 

446 A set of hardwood and brass inlaid dominoes contained in a rectangular box with hinged 

lid £12-20 

447 A reproduction wooden well bucket with wooden handle £25-35 

448 2 sets of playing cards and 5 hardwood and brass inlaid dice contained in a wooden box 

with hinged lid £10-20 

449 A carved hardwood figure  of a curled sleeping cat 12" £15-25 

450 A reeded brass standard lamp raised on a circular black marbled base with bun feet 

£20-30 

451 A Stoneycreek share certificate together with a Hydraulic-Press Brick Company share 

certificate, framed £10-20 

452 A collection of various white glass oil lamp shades and clear glass chimneys £20-30 

453 A circular silver plated teapot and a collection of pewter tankards etc £20-30 

454 A brass and mesh nursery spark guard 35" £10-20 

455 1 large volume of "The Temple of Flora" £30-50 

456 A collection of oil lamps bases etc £20-30 

457 A brassed and railed fire curb 45" £15-25 

458 A collection of various miniature bottles of spirits £5-10 

459 A collection of various reproduction horse brasses £10-20 

460 A brass Glider Pilot Regt. plaque, an Airborne horse brass, 2 other horse brasses and 2 

blue and white tiles £10-20 

461 A quantity of various plans relating to London Airport £20-30 

462 An 18th Century monochrome print of Oratio contained in a marquetry frame 13" x 9" 

£30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

463 A 19th Century straw work picture of a Continental railway viaduct 12" x 16", base 

marked Or Saba Disd  ? Depaso Del Toro £75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

464 A 19th Century inlaid trinket box with hinged lid decorated classical scenes 6 1/2" 

£30-50 

465 A circular vaseline glass bowl light shade contained in a metal mount 10" £15-20 

466 A Grace Land Franklin mint limited edition bronze figure of a Elvis Presley 5", raised on 

a circular marble base together The Official Elvis Presley Fan Club Commemorative 

Album for Elvis 75th Birthday £50-75 

467 Fanny Craddock, a signed bill from the Brunswick Restaurant, 60 Cumberland Place 

£10-20 

468 An ice bucket in the form of a football and a small collection of books £10-20 

469 A folio of various monochrome prints £20-30 

470 A collection of books relating to Winston Churchill and Folio Society books £15-20 

471 A circular polished onyx tray together with 6 goblets £5-10 

472 A collection of various books £20-30 

473 A tin containing a collection of various black and white photographs £10-20 

474 A Box containing tin plate and other toys £10-20 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
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EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is busy.  
 

526 A Royal Doulton figure - The Silversmith of Williamsburg HN2208  £30-50 

527 A Royal Doulton figure - The Wizard HN2877 £20-30  ILLUSTRATED 

528 A Royal Doulton figure - Alfred The Great HN3221 £20-30  ILLUSTRATED 

529 A Royal Doulton figure - The Jester HN2216 £30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

530 A Royal Doulton figure - The Judge HN2443 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

531 A Royal Doulton figure - Tinkerbell HN1677 £15-25 

532 A Royal Doulton figure - Christmas Morn HN1992 £20-30 

533 A Doulton porcelain International Collector's Club figure - The North Staffordshire Drum 

Boy D7211 5" £20-30 

534 3 Royal Doulton second character jugs - Othello D6673 6", Robin Hood D6527 and 

George Washington D6669  £20-30 

535 A Royal Doulton character jug - Captain Hook D6947 6" £20-30 

536 A Royal Doulton character jug - Henry VIII D6642 6" £20-30 

537 A Royal Doulton character jug - Merlin D6229 6" £20-30 

538 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Pied Piper D6403 6" £10-20 

539 A Royal Doulton Celebrity Collection character jug - May West D668 £20-30 

540 A Royal Doulton character jug - Beefeater D6206 6" £20-30 

541 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Wizard D6862 £20-30 

542 A Royal Doulton character jug - Long John Silver D6335 £20-30 

543 A Royal Doulton character jug - Vincent Van Gogh D7151 7" £20-30 

544 A Royal Doulton character jug - John Doulton D6656 4" £10-20 

545 A Royal Doulton character jug - George Tinworth, D700 4" £10-20 

546 A Royal Doulton Collector's Club character jug - Sir Henry Doulton D65703 4" £10-20 

547 A Royal Doulton character jug - Sir Henry Doulton and Michael Doulton - D6921, base 

signed by Michael Doulton and 1 other RD character jug - Michael Doulton D6808 4" 

£10-20 

548 2 small Royal Doulton character jugs Beefeater RD847680 and John Peel, 2 1/2" £10-20 

549 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures of seated Pugs 4" £10-20 

550 A handsome matched pair of Victorian opaque turquoise glass club shaped vases 

decorated birds 15 1/2" high  £250-300 ILLUSTRATED 

551 A pair of Staffordshire cow creamers 4" £40-60 

552 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing grey hound 6" £10-20 

553 A pair of Staffordshire figures of seated cats 7" £20-30 
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554 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing Pug, 6" £10-20 

555 2 circular Prattware plates decorated a rural scene with cattle 7" £10-20 

556 A Royal Doulton Christmas Surprise Bunnykins figure DB146 2" £10-20 

557 A Royal Doulton figure - Airman Bunnykins £10-20 

558 A Royal Albert figure - Little Black Rabbit £10-20 

559 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Ribby £10-20 

560 A Beatrix Potter Bunnykins figure - Benjamin Bunny Sat on a Bank £10-20 

561 A Beatrix Pottery figure - Jemima Puddleduck with Foxy Whiskered Gentleman £10-20 

562 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Squirrel Nutkins 1948 £80-120 

563 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Jemima Puddleduck 1947 £60-70 

564 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Hunco Munco Sweeping 1977 £25-35 

565 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Rabbit and Bunnies 1876 £25-35 

566 3 Beswick figures of birds - Grey Wagtail 1041, Chaffinch 991 and Wren 993 £20-30 

567 A Beswick character jug in the form of Sam Weller, the base marked Beswick and 

impressed 674 (chip to base) 3" £5-10 

568 2 Beswick figures of owls, base marked 2026 (1 chipped to tail) 5" £10-20 

569 A Lladro figure of a winged standing boy with broom (wings f) 6" and a ditto figure of a 

girl (f) £10-20 

570 A Victorian granite pedestal 16" £90-120 

571 A Beswick figure of a standing Pug 3 1/2", a Beswick matt finished figure of Champion 

Pug Cutmil Cupie 4" £10-20 

572 A Coalport model of The Bermuda Cottage 5" and a Coalport model of Bottle Oven 4" 

£10-20 

573 A Lladro figure of a reclining Angel 6" £10-20 

574 A Victorian Royal Worcester ivory ground jug with floral pattern, the base with purple 

Royal Worcester mark and Z 12" £50-75 

575 A pair of 19th Century Iron Stone china crescent salad plates 8" £20-30 

576 A pair of 19th Century club shaped Satsuma vases decorated court figures, the base with 

6 character mark 14" £150-200 

577 2 19th Century rectangular Sunderland Lustre motto plates - Thow God Seesest Me and 

Prepare to My Thy God 8" £30-50 

578 A Doulton Burslem Flo Bleu globular shaped vase decorated children standing by a tree 

7", the base marked C9266 £40-60 

579 A Doulton commemorative 1/2 pint mug in the form of a Georgian 1646 tankard, the 

base marked Philips Oxford Street London Doulton Lambeth (slight crack to handle) 

£5-10 

580 A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure  depicting a lady sculptor 5" £10-20 

581 2 Binolia Worcester style vases of stub form 2" £5-10  

582 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a seated rabbit, base marked LV1 2" £30-50 

583 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a seated cat, base marked LV11,  3" £30-50 

584 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a seated hen, base marked L111 3" £30-50 

585 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a badger, base marked L11 3" £30-50 

586 A Royal Crown Staffordshire figure of a standing ram, base marked LIII 3" £30-50 

587 A set of 3 19th Century graduated Majolica vases in the form of Corn of The Cob (1 

heavily f and r) £50-75  ILLUSTRATED 

588 A Victorian boat shaped glass vase 5" and a circular ditto £20-30 

589 A hand blown turquoise coloured glass twin handled vase 8" £30-50 
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590 An 18th Century ale glass with cotton twist stem, raised on a circular spreading foot 6" 

£40-60 

591 An 18th/19th Century glass rummer 5" £20-30 

592 An 18th/19th Century circular Delft plate, the reverse marked EAF 12" £40-60 

593 A 19th Century pottery figure of a seated Pug 6" £20-30 

594 A Licensed Victuallers Society Guinness Year 1993 Limited edition 3 handled loving cup 

£30-50 

595 A Coalport model of The Curiosity Shop 4 1/2" together with Little Grey Rabbits House 

£10-20 

596 A  set of 5 Royal Worcester Oriental style plates, the reverse with purple Worcester 

mark and 12 dots, marked W7920 (1 chipped) 7" £5-10  

597 A 19th Century oval grey glazed butter dish and cover 7" £20-30 

598 A 19th Century pottery figure of a seated Pug 8" £10-20 

599 A Honiton teapot the base marked S5876 4 1/2", do. preserve jar 3" and a do. jug 4" 

£10-20 

600 A circular Honiton bowl with floral decoration 8" £10-20 

601 A cylindrical Poole Pottery vase with floral decoration, the base impressed Poole 

England and incised 117PB 3 1/2" £20-30 

602 A cylindrical Poole vase, base impressed Poole England and incised 172 7" £20-40 

603 A heart shaped Beardsey Collection trinket box, do. candlestick and vase £10-20 

604 A circular Poole Pottery jardiniere decorated bamboo, the base with dolphin mark 5" 

£10-20 

605 2  circular Wedgwood dishes to commemorate The Queens Silver Jubilee 1977 4" 

together with a circular plate £5-10 

606 A Goebel figure of a standing boy with sheep and a do. girl sat on a tree with bird  

£15-25 

607 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a seated dog 7" £5-10 

609 A collection of crested china £20-30 

610 A circular cut glass vase 8", a small collection of  paperweights and 3 carved African 

wooden salad servers £10-20 

611 A Wedgwood Mrs Tiggy Winkle childs tea service, boxed, together with a Wedgwood 

oval plate decorated Mr McGregor and a Shelley Mabel Lucy Attwell dish (cracked) 

£10-20 

612 An Oriental twin handled club shaped vase decorated warriors 12" £20-30 

613 A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a squirrel, the base with purple triangular mark 9" 

£10-20 

614 A Herend Hvngary porcelain vase with floral decoration 8" (crack to rim) £25-35 

615 A Victorian Staffordshire flat back watch case supported by 3 ladies 12" (r) £20-30 

616 A Continental pierced pottery jug supported by a figure of a griffin 10" £30-50 

617 A Yardley soap dish 6" £10-20 

618 A 19th Century Japanese Imari club shaped vase 12" (slight crack to neck) £20-30 

619 A pair of Poole Pottery table lamp bases £30-50 

620 A humerous Staffordshire teapot in the form of a seated Police Sergeant 8" £5-10  

621 A brown Art Glass club shaped vase 11" £50-75 

622 A figure of a Tang horse 10" £20-30 

623 A 19th Century Staffordshire spill vase figure of Little Red Riding Hood 10" (chipped) 

£10-20 
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625 A set of 3 Victorian graduated Majolica jugs decorated birds and a nest 6", the bottom 

with kite registration mark £50-75 

626 A Bretby Art Pottery twin handled vase 9" £20-30 

627 A Continental Majolica circular plate decorated a crab 10" £40-60 

628 A circular Wedgwood blue Jasperware pedestal bowl, the base marked 70, raised on a 

spreading foot 8" £20-30 

629 An 18th/19th Century Continental Delft lustre bowl decorated a bird 15" £75-125  

ILLUSTRATED 

630 A set of 11 long stemmed hock glasses with petal bases £20-30 

631 An 18th/19th Century circular Continental Delft lustre plate decorated a crowned 2 

headed bird 16" £75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

632 3  Poole Pottery Beardsey collection ashtrays decorated a figure of Bacchus, a figure of a 

lady and a bird £15-20 

633 An Art Glass club shaped vase 15", a clear glass vase 7" and a small glass vase 4" £5-10  

634 3 Lladro style figures £5-10 

635 2 pairs of Dartington candlesticks and 2 other candlesticks £15-25 

636 A Spode limited edition plate to commemorate the first running of the Derby £30-50 

637 A pair of cut glass mallet shaped decanters and stoppers 12" and a cut glass decanter 9" 

£10-20 

638 A 5 piece Tanware tea service with pewter mounts comprising 2 teapots (1f), sugar bowl 

and cream jug together with a jug £15-25 

639 A circular Royal Doulton jardiniere 8" (slight chip) £10-20 

640 A Malingware octagonal blue and white jar and cover for Ringtons Tea, for The North 

East Coast Industrial Exhibition, Newcastle Upon Tyne 1929 (slight chip to lid) 5" 

£10-20 

641 A large Murano style red club shaped vase 19" £20-30 

643 A Bradford Exchange limited edition Last Supper plate 9" £10-20 

644 A circular pedestal glass bowl with silver overlay 9" together with a similar dish £20-30 

645 A circular Aynsley Wild Tudor pattern bowl 8" and 8 miniature character jugs, small 

collection of decorative china etc £10-20 

646 3 shallow boxes containing a collection of crested china £15-20 

647 A pottery boat shaped basket with floral decoration £10-20 

648 A large cut glass globular shaped table lamp 14" £45-55 

649 An  18th Century Royal Crown Derby plate decorated The Prince of Wales feathers (f),  

an Eastern rectangular metal twin handled tea tray and decorative china £20-30 

650 A pair of End of Day style glass vases, a Carltonware condiment set in the form of a leaf 

and tomatoes and a small collection of decorative ceramics and glass £15-20 

651 9 various  Portuguese porcelain figures in traditional costume (1f) £10-20 

652 A cut glass biscuit barrel, 2 Berlin style cabinet cups and saucers, a pair of ebony 

candlesticks etc £10-20 

653 A collection of various plaster wall masks in the form of heads together with a small 

coffee set £10-20 

654 A musical pottery jug decorated a bicycling scene and a collection of decorative ceramics 

£15-25 

655 A quantity of Johnson Bros. Indian Tree Ironstone teaware and a Lord Nelson pottery 

dinner service £5-10  
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656 A pair of Edwardian green glazed porcelain twin handled vases, a Derby style tea set and 

a pair of twin light wall light brackets with glass shades £10-20 

657 2 Spode limited edition plates to commemorate the visit of His Holiness Pope John Paul 

II 1982,  numbers  2 and 288  £20-30 

658 A Port Meirion boat shaped vase 8", a perfume atomiser, a porcelain doll and a pair of 

plaster figures £10-20 

660 A Beswick matt finished figure of Champion Cutmil Cupie together with a gloss finished 

figure (f and r) 3 1/2" £10-20 

 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

 

PLEASE NOTE THE NEXT GENERAL HOUSEHOLD SALE WILL BE ON 

WEDNESDAY 6TH OCTOBER AND THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE IN 3 

WEEKS ON THE 20TH OCTOBER 2010 
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OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

698 A set of 4 19th Century coloured prints "Christmas Scenes" £20-30 

699 A set of 6 19th Century Oriental watercolours on rice paper "Studies of Figures" 7" x 12" 

£30-50 

700 J Anderson Stewart, watercolour drawing "Study of 19th Century Village Street Scene 

with Figures, Cart etc" 19" x 29" £125-175 

701 A coloured print "Figure Driving Sheep" 19" x 9" £15-20 

702 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Moored Fishing Boat Off The Lagoon Venice" 8" 

x 12" £40-60 

703 Mack  McMechan, modern art oil on board, "Dust in the Evening Air, Lanzarote" 9" x 

12" £30-50 

704 Margaret M Rudge, an etching of an arched bridge 7" x 10" contained in a decorative gilt 

frame £10-20 

705 Phyllis Bethell, watercolour drawing "Hill with Half Timbered Houses" 11" x 8" £20-30 

706 Watercolour drawing, head and shoulders portrait  "Continental Gentleman" 

monogrammed EB 10" x 7"  £30-50 

707 D Griffin, Continental watercolour "Arch with Figure" 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" signed and dated 

1908 £10-20 

708 George Oyston, watercolour drawing "Country River with Fishing Boat" 7" x 9 1/2" 

£30-50 

709 Margaret Knowles, oil on board "The Lake Glyndebourne" 15" x 11" £30-50 

710 W C Pulpes?, pair of watercolour drawings Dutch Scenes "Rivers with Barges" 6" x 12" 

£20-30 

711 A hunting map of Sussex from Hobsons Fox Hunting Atlas, crease to the centre, tight to 

the margin 12" x 15", together with a hunting print (slight tear) 9" x 14"  £20-30 

712 Edward Matthew Ward, pen and ink "Continental Market Scene", signed to bottom right 

9" x 3 1/2" £30-50 

713 David Shepherd, a coloured print "African Elephant" signed in the margin and to the 

reverse 6 1/2" x 12" £30-50 

714 A coloured print "Countess Spencer" 14" x 11" signed in the margin £10-20 

715 Watercolour drawing "Venetian Canal with Gondoliers" 18" x 11" £30-50 

716 Watercolour drawing "Via Ariento Firenze", indistinctly signed 19" x 13 1/2" £30-50 

717 Watercolour drawing, still life study "Benares Brass Vase and Cover against a Carpet"  

monogrammed FW '85, 19" x 13" £30-50 

718 An 18th/19th Century oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Gentleman" 21" x 18" 

£30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

719 Ferdinand Pamberge, gouache "Austrian Rural Landscape" signed 16" x 23" £40-60 
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720 Molly Brett, coloured print "Rush Hour in Woods" 17" x 20" £30-50 

721 Henry Bardon, a watercolour drawing for "The Stage Production of Cinderella at Covent 

Garden" 11" x 16" £75-125 

722 An etching "Anne Hathaway's Cottage" 6" x 8" indistinctly signed  £20-30 

723 Oil on board "Rural Scene with Figure and Cart" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand 

corner 7" x 12" £20-30 

724 T J Greenwood, an etching "Pole Cat" 8" x 6 1/2" £20-30 

725 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Figures by a Track with Cottage in 

Distance" 12" x 9" £30-50 

726 19th Century coloured print "Seated Noble Woman" 7" x 6" £15-20 

727 Oil on board, still life study "Potted Plant with Grapes and Peaches" 17" x 23" £25-35 

728 L Warde?, oil on canvas "Mountain River" 15" x 23" £20-30 

729 K Gastarini, impressionist oil on board "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 19" x 24" 

£30-50 

730 A Victorian oil on board "Mountain with Torrent" 11" x 19" £20-30 

731 Oil painting on canvas "Country Scene with Lake" 12" x 18" (3 small holes) £20-30 

732 An Eastern watercolour on silk "Bird" 7" x 10" £10-20 

733 F H Garley, watercolour drawing "Brunswick Square Hove" 14"  x 10" £10-20 

734 Alan Whitehead, watercolour "Moored Yacht at Low Water" 9" x 12" £70-90 

735 After Alken, coloured print "Water Spaniels" 8" x 11" (some foxing) £15-20  

736 After Rembrandt, an etching "Self Portrait" 8" x 7" £5-10  

737 A D Martin, watercolour drawing head and shoulders portrait "Lady" signed and dated 

1907 11" x 8" £30-50 

738 A 19th Century etching "Courtyard" 6" x 5" contained in a decorative gilt frame £15-20 

739 A coloured print "The Cloister" 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £10-20 

740 Watercolour "Farm Building", labelled to the reverse 7" x 9" £20-30 

741 A coloured print after John J Holmes "Newcastle Docks"? signed in the margin 13" x 19" 

£15-20 

742 William Chapman, watercolour "Richmond Castle Yorkshire" 10" x 14" £75-00 

743 A 1908 reproduction coloured print "A Match at Hambledon 1717" 11" x 18" contained 

in a Hogarth frame £15-20 

744 Michael Kitchen-Hurle, limited edition coloured print 46/350 "Teal and Wigeon" 14" x 

19" £20-30 

746 A pair of framed coloured prints "Birds, Wild Turkey and Woodpeckers" 9" x 7" £20-30 

747 A reproduction hand finished print of a Hebrew manuscript 9" x 7" £15-25 

748 An 18th Century watercolour drawing "Study of a Terrace" 4" x 2" £20-30 

749 P Hayne, impressionist watercolour "Figures in Fishing Boat" 10" x 13" £15-20 

750 A head and soldiers portrait of a lady, monogrammed JED, the reverse labelled - said to 

be by J E Darling 8" x 7 1/2" £20-30 

751 David Roberts, a coloured print "View of Jerusalem from the South" 4" x 5 1/2" £20-30 

752 C J H Ward, watercolour drawing "River Scene" the reverse marked Lafminster Sussex 3 

1/2" x 6" £20-30 

753 A 19th Century coloured print "Noble Woman" 8" oval £15-20 

754 Watercolour "Continental Harbour with Boats" 4" x 8" £10-20 

755 Michael Hampton, watercolour drawing "Gold Finch" 6" x 5" £5-10  

756 Lee White, impressionist still life painting "Flowers" 18" x 18" £30-50 
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757 Henri Langerock, watercolour drawing "Study of Lake with Windmill in Distance and 

Herons" 27" x 35" £400-500  

758 A Baxter print "Standing Lady" 24" x 18" £30-50 

759 After William Broome, coloured print "The Ramsgate Life Boat" 17" x 27" £50-75 

760 Leon Olin, oil on board "Country Cottage" 23" x 31"  £20-30 

761 N Cohen, limited edition monochrome print "Dancing Jewish Gentleman" 14" x 9" and 1 

other 12" x 8" £20-30 

762 Robert Taylor, a signed coloured print "Reach for the Skies" 12" x 20" £20-40 

763 Robert Taylor, a  coloured print "Wellington Bombers" signed in the margin by a Pilot 

13" x 18" £20-40 

764 A watercolour drawing "Continental Bridge with Building in Distance" 7" x 10" £30-50 

765 C G Amyot, a coloured print "The Wicked Cat" contained in a maple frame 25" x 18" 

£20-30 

766 Impressionist oil on canvas "Cottages", indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner, 

the reverse marked Mrs Vera Skinner of 11 Bingham St NW1 15" x 21" £50-75  

ILLUSTRATED 

767 An artists proof coloured etching "Tuscan Terrace", monogrammed W H and signed in 

the margin 11" x 17" £15-20 

768 Frank Willis, a monochrome print "General Roberts" 13" x 10" £10-20 

769 A coloured print "The Camp of the 1st Division Looking Northwards Towards the Camp 

of the 2nd Division" 10" x 17" £20-30 

770 Oil on board "Continental Castle by a Lake" 11" x 17" £5-10 

771 A 19th Century coloured map - The Islands of the Atlantic 15" x 13" £20-30 

772 Edward Fryer, watercolour "Busaco Convent Portugal" 7" x 11" signed, the reverse with 

Spinks label £75-125 

773 Thomas Kitchin, a map of South America (some creases and tight to margin) 13" x 14" 

£30-50 

774 David Roberts, a coloured print "The Entrance to the Town of Cordoba Spain", the 

reverse with Fine Art Society label 8 1/2" x 12" £75-125 

775 T L Hornbrook, watercolour drawing "Spanish Village During the Carlist War" the 

reverse with Parker Gallery Label, 4 1/2" x 7" £40-60 

776 Christopher Bentley, watercolour drawing "Desert Island with Fabulous Birds" signed 

and dated '91 10" x 11" £30-50 

777 Two framed maps, sheet 4 and 5 of South America 12" x 15" contained in ebony frames 

£20-30 

778 Edward Duncan, pencil and watercolour drawing "Reeds Near  Wargrave, Sussex" the 

reverse with Thomas Agnew & Sons Gallery label 3 1/2" x 5" £150-200  

779 Thomas Bowen, a coloured map "South America" 13" x 18" (some foxing) £30-50 

780 18th Century Continental coloured print "Alagoa Ad Austrum" 11" x 13" (crease to 

centre, some foxing) £30-50 

781 2 18th Century monochrome town scapes "Conil and Malaga" 4 1/2" x 18" £30-50 

782 A pair of Victorian oval coloured prints "Lady and Gentleman" 10" £20-30783 An 

18th Century coloured print "View of the Royal Palace of Hampton Court" 10" x 16" 

£20-30 

784 23 various coloured prints, all mounted, mostly Alice in Wonderland and Cecil Aldin 

£30-50 

785 H Van Hooydonk, oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 17" £90-120 
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786 Impressionist modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" contained 

within 1 frame 37" x 36" £25-35 

787 Gilda Dickenson, "Study of Flagon with Onions and Carrots" 19" x 15 1/2" £10-20 

788 Modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" contained within 1 

frame 19" x 58" £25-35 

789 A coloured print "Chateau with River" 13" x 19" indistinctly signed £25-35 

790 Watercolour drawing "Bull Finch" 10" x 10" £5-10  

791 Rowland Hilder, a coloured print "Autumn" 14" x 22" £5-10 

792 Adrian Ratcliffe, pair of impressionist oil on canvas "Sea Scapes with Cliffs" 13" x 18" 

£10-20 

793 Oil  on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 

1/2" £5-10  

794 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £5-10 

795 Lillian Deleway, limited edition coloured print "Red Poppies in a Green Vase" 26" x 21" 

£15-20 

796 A 3 dimensional white paper collage "The Charge of the Light Brigade with Newland 

and Lord Cardigan" 21" x 29" £10-20 

797 Victorian watercolour "Mountain Lake" monogrammed SL 3 1/2" x 5" £10-20 

798 6 various 19th Century coloured prints of birds 22" x 15" £30-50 

799 A collection of 13 various coloured prints, etchings etc £30-50 

800 2 18th Century miniatures of gentleman 4 1/2" x 3 1/2" £20-30 

801 A portrait miniature of a Noble Woman 3" £20-30 

802 3 Oriental style cut paper stencils of fabulous birds 18" x 23" contained in a gilt frame 

£15-20 

803 Adrian Ratcliffe, oil on canvas "Impressionist Rural Scene with Buildings and Trees" 11" 

x 13" £15-20 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A  

"FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S 

EQUIPMENT FUND 
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SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is busy.   

 

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not be in 

working order 

 

804 A silver plated reeded table lamp with Corinthian capital 12" £40-60 

805 A canteen of silver plated Queens pattern flatware £65-75 

806 A silver plated reeded table lamp with Ionic capital  15" £30-50 

807 A circular silver plated salver with engine turned decoration 16"  £10-30 

808 A silver plated column table lamp, raised on square base with Corinthian capital 17" 

£50-75  

809 A silver twin handled trophy cup, Birmingham 1929 10 ozs £75-125 

810 A silver plated teapot £10-20 

811 An Art Deco circular cut glass dressing table jar with tortoiseshell and silver mounted lid, 

marks rubbed 4" £50-75 

812 A wooden and silver mounted paperweight in the form of  pair of riding boots, jockey 

cap and whip £40-60 

813 A circular Art Nouveau silver pedestal rose bowl, London 1913, 6 ozs £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 

814 A pair of Art Nouveau octagonal waisted silver twin handled vases, raised on spreading 

feet, Birmingham 1916, 7" (some dents, marks rubbed) £50-75  ILLUSTRATED 

815 A pair of silver plated candlesticks 9" with detachable sconces £10-20 

816 A rectangular lacquered snuff box with hinged lid 2" and a wooden snuff box £10-20 

817 An Art Nouveau square pinched glass decanter and stopper with silver mounts, London 

1904 £75-125 

818 A Victorian embossed silver plated boat shaped cream jug and a matching sugar bowl 

with swing handle £35-45 

819 8 Eastern carved ivory figures of Deity's 5" £120-150 

820 A 1920's silver and tortoiseshell 4 piece dressing table set comprising pair of hair 

brushes, pair of clothes brushes £60-80 

821 A modern silver napkin clip £30-40 

822 A modern silver bookmark decorated a fairy £30-50 

823 An LED 10x jewellery loop £25-35 

824 A pair of silver ear studs set amber £40-50 

825 A silver golf Tee and marker, cased £25-30 

826 A modern silver  3 light candelabrum, Birmingham 1977 with Jubilee hallmark 8 1/2"  

£30-50 

827 A pair of moulded glass decanters and stoppers with labels £40-60 

828 A carved section of ivory tusk, carved a figure of a lady 8"  £30-40 

829 A modern silver easel photograph frame 10" x 7 1/2" £30-50 
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830 A handsome Continental polished hardstone 5 piece desk set comprising dip pen, paper 

knife, ink well, chamber stick and seal £100-150 

831 A pair of pierced silver plated fish servers with carved ivory handles, cased £20-30 

832 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by diamonds 

£260-320 

833 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set 16 diamonds, £250-300 

834 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £190-220 

835 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum dress ring set a circular cut diamond £120-150 

836 A lady's 18ct gold  marquise shaped dress ring set numerous diamonds £275-325 

837 A 14ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set sapphires £120-150 

838 An 18ct yellow gold Gypsy dress ring set a diamond £100-150 

839 A 14ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £90-120 

840 A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £80-120 

841 A 9ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £55-75 

842 A 18ct gold cluster dress ring set emeralds and diamonds £150-220 

843 A 9ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set rubies and small diamonds £55-75 

844 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut opal surrounded by diamonds 

£375-450 

845 A lady's 14ct white gold dress ring set a white stone £75-125 

846 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £475-550  

847 An 18ct gold brooch in the form of a Humming bird set diamonds £200-250 

848 A pair of 9ct white and yellow gold drop earrings set diamonds £70-90 

849 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet set amethysts £160-200 

850 An 18ct yellow gold brooch of floral form set diamonds and pearls £135-155 

851 A 9ct gold yellow cross set diamonds £60-80 

852 An 18ct gold bracelet interspersed diamonds £250-300 

853 A 9ct yellow gold square pendant set diamonds £30-50 

854 A 14ct yellow gold bracelet set emeralds £290-320 

855 A pair of 9ct yellow gold square earrings set diamonds £70-80 

856 An 18ct yellow gold pendant set diamonds and a citrene, hung on a fine gold chain 

£150-200 

857 A 9ct gold engraved vesta case, 11gms £140-180 

858 A lady's wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £5-10  

859 A gentleman's gold signet ring marked 18k £40-60 

860 A lady's platinum dress ring set 4 diamonds, approx 0.80ct £675-750 

861 A lady's 18ct yellow gold marquise shaped cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds 

£850-1000 

862 A lady's platinum dress ring set 3 diamonds £475-550 

863 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond and with diamonds to the 

shoulders approx 0.80ct £725-775 

864 A 9ct gold vesta case with engine turned decoration 24gms £240-280 ILLUSTRATED 

865 An 18ct white gold lady's dress ring set a diamond, approx 0.60ct £350-400 

866 A lady's 18ct white gold cross-over ring set numerous diamonds £850-1000 

867 A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire dress ring set a circular cut diamond, approx 3.02ct 

£3000-4000 ILLUSTRATED 

869 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £120-150 
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870 A lady's 1920's platinum dress ring set a sapphire supported by 2 baguette cut diamonds 

£150-200 

871 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds, approx 2.10ct 

£1500-2000 

872 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a peridot surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.85ct 

£600-700 

873 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut emerald surrounded by diamonds 

£570-620 

874 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds approx 1.35ct £875-950 

875 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress/engagement ring set diamonds, approx 1.40ct 

£1100-1300 

876 A rope of pearls 16" £75-125 

877 A fine gold multi link chain £50-75 

878 A 9ct gold vesta case, with engine turned decoration  24gms £240-280 ILLUSTRATED 

879 A 19th Century gilt metal mourning brooch with woven hair panel surrounded by garnets 

£30-50 

880 A modern 14ct gold flat link chain £100-150 

881 A gentleman's Limit open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, 

contained in a 9ct gold case £150-200 

882 A pair of gentleman's 18ct oval gold cufflinks £30-50 

883 A 9ct gold wedding band together with a gold ring (some stones missing) £30-40 

884 A shell carved cameo contained in a gilt metal brooch £20-30 

885 A pair of 18ct gold ear studs set rubies and diamonds £280-320 

886 A pair of diamond cluster earrings approx 0.90ct £475-550 

887 A lady's Victorian style pendant set diamonds and pearl £240-280 

888 A pair of diamond cluster and drop earrings, approx 1.35ct £1000-1500 

889 A pair of earrings set square cut rubies surrounded by diamonds £275-325 

890 A pair of diamond and pearl earrings, approx 0.85ct £500-600 

891 A particularly attractive diamond drop pendant, set numerous diamonds, approx 1.75ct 

£900-1200 

892 A modern silver double snake necklace £40-60 

893 A modern silver pill box in the form of a clam shell £35-45 

894 A modern and stylish silver necklet £120-150 

895 A 19th Century oval gilt metal and brilliant set shoe buckle mounted as a brooch £20-30 

896 A modern silver trinket box in the form of a walnut £45-55 

897 A reproduction Netsuke of a man and child 2" £5-10  

898 A white metal curb link watch chain 17 1/2" and a gilt metal open faced pocket watch 

£30-40 

899 A lady's Geneva wristwatch contained in a gold and jewelled case £30-50 

900 A Victorian enamelled sixpence  £40-60 

901 A shell carved cameo brooch decorated a house, contained in a gilt metal brooch mount 

£40-60 

902 A silver filigree dress ring set a pearl £75-125 

903 A George VI issue Special Constabulary Long Service and Good Conduct medal to 

Alfred W Prichard £20-30 

904 4 various medals - France and Germany Star, African Star, Italy Star and Defence medal 

£20-30 
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905 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

813 Pte. T F Hills East Surrey Regt. £20-30 

906 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914 Star, British War medal and Victory to T-21515 

Driver J Macklin Army Service Corps, together with an Old Contemptible's Association 

lapel badge  £20-30 

907 A group of 4 miniature medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Italy Star, Defence and War 

medal £15-25 

908 A copy of the Victoria Cross and miniature, an American white enamelled star and an 

unofficial Edward VII Coronation medal £15-25 

909 An airborne cloth shoulder title, various 2nd Staffordshire Regt. enamelled airborne 

badges and other enamelled badges etc £15-25 

910 A brass button stick and a collection of various military badges £10-20 

911 A collection of 5 framed stay bright badges for Regiments of the Household Division 

£15-20 

912 A collection of various medal ribbons and cloth insignia £20-30 

913 A silver gilt and enamel 1923 RNBI charity jewel £10-20 

914 2 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £30-50 

915 4 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £45-55 

916 4 silver gilt and enamel Masonic charity jewels £45-55 

917 A collection of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand 

Officers Apron and Past Assistant Grand DC £20-30 

918 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Past Master's apron, 

collar and silver plated collar jewel £20-30 

919 A quantity of Masonic regalia - Grand Officer's undress apron, Assistant Grand Standard 

Bearer and an undress collar £15-20 

920 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Past Master's apron and 

a Mark Master Mason's apron £10-20 

921 A pair of silver plated easel photograph frames 9" x 7" £20-30 

922 A Mark Master Masons token marked Civic Royal Arch Chapter no.425 together with 4 

Royal Belfast Academy bronze medals and a 1930 gilt metal and enamel Down Royal 

Corporation of Horse Breeders badge 1932 £20-30 

923 A modern rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, 

Birmingham, 4 1/2" £30-50 

924 A set of 4 William IV silver Old English pattern teaspoons, London 1833 together with a 

pair of silver sugar tongs 2 1/2 ozs £30-50 

925 A Parker Fountain pen with brown marbled case, a black Waterman 502 fountain pen, a 

black Waterman 877 fountain pen, a Blackbird self filling fountain pen and a fountain 

pen and propelling pencil contained in marble finished cases £20-30 

926 6 horn and silver plated mounted napkin rings £20-30 

927 A pair of George III silver sugar nips, London 1807 £30-50 

928 A planished pewter cigarette box with hinged lid, the base marked Talbot containing 3 

ladies wristwatches, a small collection of coins and costume jewellery £15-25 

929 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

930 A hardstone necklace and a collection of wristwatches  £20-30 

931 A gilt metal belcher link guard chain hung a metal and woven hair locket, a seal and a 

silver figure of a child £75-125 

932 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers £15-25 
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933 A silver and gilt metal torque type bangle £30-40 

934 A gilt metal and enamel stick pin decorated a portrait of a greyhound, 2 eternity dress 

rings and a gilt locket £30-50 

935 An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case, Birmingham 1901 together with 2 silver match 

slips £30-50 

936 A 9ct gold bangle (f), 2 watches and a small quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

937 A Victorian engraved silver vesta case Birmingham 1899 £20-30 

938 A gilt cased propelling pencil hung on a gilt chain £35-45 

939 An oval embossed Eastern white metal buckle 6 1/2" £30-40 

940 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

941 A WWI enamelled badge for F A W C Preston & Co on Government Work Liverpool, a 

brass Fusiliers Comrade's badge and a War Work badge £20-30 

942 A silver gilt and enamelled Old Fellows jewel £15-20 

943 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch, 2 silver bracelets, a silver charm bracelet and a 

collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

944 An oval silver plated teapot and 1 other £15-20 

945 A modern silver easel photograph frame 12" x 10" £35-45 

946 An identity bracelet, costume jewellery and a collection of lighters £10-20 

947 A collection of flatware £10-20 

948 A gilt metal and enamelled compact and a collection of various costume jewellery £15-25 

949 8 circular dressing table jars with silver lids and various manicure implements £30-50 

950 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1910 2 ozs £20-30 

951 A carved ivory puzzle ball 2" £30-50 

952 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30 

953 A collection of various commemorative crowns £15-25 

954 A collection of silver thruppence and sixpences £15-20 

955 A carved wooden trinket box with hinged lid and a collection of pennies £5-10 

956 A 19th Century carved ivory whistle £25-35 

957 A George III 1862 Maundy thruppence together with 19 other coins £25-35 

958 A George V Royal Engineers bronzed medallion cased, £20-30 

959 A pair of hardstone drop earrings £30-40 

960 An Art Nouveau silver plated twin handled vase by Mappin & Webb 9" £10-20 

961 A lady's Earland wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case with integral bracelet set 

diamonds £120-150 

962 A collection of silver plated flatware, fish knives and forks etc £60-80 

963 5 various compacts £10-20 

964 An Art Deco 3 piece silver plated hotelware tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug 

and cream jug £15-25 

965 A collection of 16 various compacts £15-25 

966 A quantity of costume jewellery etc £20-30 

967 A collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20 

968 A Queens South Africa medal 1899 to 3035 Pte. H Olney 2nd East Surrey Regt (no bar) 

together with photocopy confirming name on the roll £90-120 

969 A WWI Mercantile Marine medal to Malcolm Wright  (drowned as a result of a 

submarine attack 2-7-1918) £40-60 

970 A British War medal to Pte. D C Minoi 11th South African Infantry Regt. together with 

Commonwealth War Graves documentation stating date of death 1-7-1917 £30-50 
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971 A pair including Edward VII bronze Scottish Police visit to Scotland medal 1903 and a 

George VI Scottish Police Coronation medal 1911 to P C J Cleland £100-150  

ILLUSTRATED 
972 A group of 5 medals  comprising 1914-15 Star (star erased), British War medal, Victory 

medal, Defence and War medal, to Lieutenant/Captain H J Melville 13th Battalion 

Liverpool Regt. together with document £80-120 

973 A group of 3 medals comprising France and Germany Star, Defence and War medal 

together with original cardboard package to T W Woods, (possibly POW) £30-50 

974 5 various WWII British War medals £15-25 

975 A carved ivory figure of a standing fisherman and 2 carved ivory paper knives £20-30 

976 An 18ct gold bracelet £50-75 

977 A gentleman's 18ct gold signet ring £30-50 

978 A gentleman's open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals by 

Cyma contained in a 9ct gold case £75-125 

979 A silver capstan inkwell (no glass liner), the lid with inscription, Birmingham 1919 

£75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

980 A rectangular pierced silver twin handled dish raised on panelled supports, Birmingham 

1927, 5 ozs £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

981 A Victorian Irish silver christening mug, Dublin 1840 5 ozs £75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

982 A silver cigarette box with hinged lid Birmingham 1912 3" £30-50 

983 A silver plated wine funnel decorated with a White Star liner flag  £30-50 

984 A 19th Century rectangular twin handled silver plated snuffer tray 10" £15-25 

985 A Victorian oval embossed silver twin handled caddy with demi-reeded decoration and 

ring drop handles, London 1899 6 ozs £50-75 

986 A Victorian silver caddy spoon, London 1887 £30-50 

987 A circular silver platter, Sheffield 1909 5" diam £20-30 

988 A circular silver plated ice pail, an oval Britannia metal dish and a circular dish £10-20 

989 A 19th Century oval lacquered chinoiserie style snuff box, a rectangular snuff box with 

hinged lid and a rectangular walnut snuff box £20-30 

990 A collection of pens, curios etc £20-30 

991 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £10-20 

992 A 19th Century wooden snuff box with hinged lid and 2 circular wooden carved jars and 

covers £15-25 

993 A collection of various coins £10-20 

996 A large silver plated sugar sifter, 2 brass model anvils, various decorative items etc 

£10-20 

997 An Eastern engraved silver napkin ring, an Eastern napkin ring and 1 other, a silver 

plated bowl with blue glass liner and a slide rule £15-25 

998 An Art Deco circular silver plated teapot together with 4lb brass bell weight £5-10  

999 A quantity of plated flatware £10-20 

1000 An oval silver plated twin handled sugar bowl, 3 silver plated dishes, a pair of silver 

plated sugar tongs, a chamber stick etc £10-20 

1001 A Victorian engraved silver plated 4 piece tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee 

pot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug by Elkington, contained in an oak case 

£70-90 

1002 A Victorian engraved silver plated tea kettle stand complete with burner £50-75 

1003 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
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1004 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20 

1005 A yellow plastic crate containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1006 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1007 A grey plastic box containing collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1008 A cardboard box containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1009 A collection of silver plated items etc £10-20 

1010 A canteen of silver plated Old English Rat Tail pattern flatware by Walker & Hall 

contained in an oak canteen box £20-30 

1011 A collection of souvenir teaspoons £15-20 

1012 A set of 6 silver plated place name card holders in the form of game birds £15-20 

1013 A 14ct white gold dress ring set an oval tanzanite £40-60 

1014 A silver oval locket hung on a bracelet £20-30 

1015 2 Edwardian circular silver salts, Birmingham 1905 and 1902 together with spoons and a 

plated salt £25-35 

 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 
 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is busy.  

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 19 JANUARY 2011, FURTHER 

GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - MONDAY 10 

JANUARY 2011 


